507162108 03/05/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7208953

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execu	ition Date	
UCB BIOPHARMA SF	PRL		12/02/2	019	
	ΔΤΔ				
Name: UCB BIOPHARMA SRL					
Street Address:		ALLEE DE LA RECHERCHE, 60			
City:		BRUSSELS			
State/Country:	BELGIUI	BELGIUM			
Postal Code:	B-1070	B-1070			
	RS Total: 3				
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:		183241			
Patent Number:		8518943			
Patent Number:		9630948			
Fax Number:(21Correspondence will be sent to th		215)965-1331 the e-mail address first, if that	is upsussessful it will b	a cont	
		if that is unsuccessful, it will l		e sem	
Phone: 2		159651236			
Email:		lgenieser@panitchlaw.com			
•		LARS H. GENIESER			
		WO COMMERCE SQUARE, 2001 MARKET ST., SUITE 2800			
Address Line 2: PANITCH SCHWARZE BELISARIO					
Address Line 4:	Р	HILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANI	A 19103		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		689352.0010	689352.0010		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		LARS H. GENIESER	LARS H. GENIESER		
SIGNATURE:		/Lars H. Genieser/	/Lars H. Genieser/		
DATE SIGNED:		03/05/2022	03/05/2022		
Fotal Attachments: 1					
ource=Certificate#pag					



Brussels, December 2nd 2019

Certificate issued by notary public

The undersigned, **Samuel WYNANT**, notary public at 'Van Halteren Notaires Associés', in Brussels (Belgium), hereby certify that the private limited liability company (SPRL) **UCB BIOPHARMA**, RPM/RPR 0543.573.053, having its registered office at Anderlecht (1070 Brussels), Allée de la Recherche 60, has implemented the new Belgian Code of Companies and Associations on December 2, 2019.

This new Belgian Code of Companies and Associations mandatory changed the name of the legal form "société privée à responsabilité limitée/ besloten vennootschap met beperkte aansprakelijkheid" to "société à responsabilité limitée/ besloten vennootschap", and the respective abbreviations "SPRL" and "BVBA" are mandatory and automatically changed to "SRL" and "BV" respectively.

As a consequence, the name of the legal form of the entity UCB Biopharma has changed into "société à responsabilité limitée", abbreviated "SRL". This change of name of the legal form of the entity UCB BIOPHARMA has no other legal consequences. The company name, company number and VAT No. (BE 0543 573 053) and registered office of UCB BIOPHARMA remain the same.

Done at Brussels (Belgium), on December 2, 2019.

Samuel Wynant





Onimen HISETTE Nomineo DEFINICI Karlo: SCROEMAN Facence FURDI Onimen Veynant

Van Hoberso. Nimakas Accedida Van Heberso. Dem costeccio Noram seu

SCORESCVEA - 2954 526 TVA STACES 0542 505 758 SSP- 35 52 0013 7570 1502

Hus as Ligns 13 do Ligns 2005 8-3000 Sougho - Record Tel.: (02) 227,55 10 Fax: (02) 218 20 27

RECORDED: 03/05/2022